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BANK DEBITS 

Debi t s to i n d i v i d u a l accounts , as repor ted to the Federa l Reserve Board 
:y banks i n l ead ing c i t i e s for the week ending January 28 , aggregated 
$10,864,000,000 or 9.8 pe r cent l e s s than the t o t a l of $12,039,000,000 repor ted 
for the p reced ing week; decreases a r e shown fo r a l l of the more impor tant cen­
t e r s except P i t t s b u r g h which shows an inc rease of about $20,000,000. The p r i n ­
cipal r educ t ions are as fo l lows: New York City $511,000,000, Boston $111,000,000, 
3hicago $92,000,000, P h i l a d e l p h i a $39,000,000, S t . Louis $27,000,000, San Fran­
cisco $26,000,000, and Los Angeles $20,000,000. 

As compared wi th the week ending January 30, 1924, d e b i t s fo r the week 
under review show an inc rease of $1,355,000,000 or 14.2 p e r c e n t , most of the 
leading c e n t e r s p a r t i c i p a t i n g in the i n c r e a s e . New York Ci ty shows an inc rease 
: f $912,000,000. Other i n c r e a s e s are a s fo l lows : Chicago $81,000,000, Boston 
553,000,000, P i t t s b u r g h $32,000,000, Minneapolis $23,000,000 and D e t r o i t 
$26,000,000. 

Aggregate d e b i t s for lUl c e n t e r s for which f i g u r e s have been publ i shed 
^sekly s ince January, 1919, aggregated $10,285,810,000 M compared wi th 
S l l , 3b8 ,6 l7 ,000 fo r the p reced ing week and $8,973,755,000 for the week ending 
•January 30, 1924. 

Debi ts to i n d i v i d u a l accounts were repor ted to the Federa l Reserve Board 
for banks in 255 c e n t e r s , of which 248 are included in the summary by Fede ra l 
raserve d i s t r i c t s . 

DEBITS TO INDIVIDUAL ACCOUNTS BY BAMS IN REPORTING CENTERS 
SUMMARY BY FEDERAL RESERVE DISTRICTS 

r : ; e ^ a l Number of 
cen t e r s 

W e e k e n d i n g 
Reserve 

Number of 
cen t e r s Jan. 28, 1925 Jan . 21, 1925 Jan . 30, 19 24 

D i s t r i c t includ ed 
( in thousands of doll a r s ) 

. 1 - Boston 16 567,126 709,682 U96,187 
2 - New York 14 6,067,599 6 ,622,814 5,128,570 
3 - P h i l a d e l p h i a 18 499,217 552,622 480,635 
4 - Cleveland 22 605,838 639,74S 551,162 
5 - Richmond 23 269,15s 306,195 268,094 
6 - A t l a n t a 24 249,707 271,500 224,397 
7 - Chicago 35 1,181,429 1,327,289 1,051,596 
S - S t . Louis Ik 273,501 315,0S5 254,511 
9 - Minneapolis 16 162,718 171,027 126,214 

10 - Kansas City 26 269,632 302,868 229, 432 
11 - Dal las 14 1^1,734 

575 ,9% 
162,599 127,805 

12 - San Franc i sco 26 
1^1,734 
575 ,9% 658,053 569,978 

TOTAL 248 10,863,604 12,039,487 9 ,508,631 

REPORTING CENTERS BY FEDERAL RESERVE DISTRICTS 

( i n thousands of d o l l a r s ) 

?ICT NO. 1 - BOSTON 
Bangor, Me. 
Boston, Mass. 
Brockton, Mass. 
Fa l l River , Mass. 
Har t ford , Conn. 
Hoi yoke, Mass. 
Lowell, Mass. 
Lynn, Mass. 
Manchester, N. H. 
New Bedford, Mass. 
New Haven, Conn. 
P o r t l a n d , Me. 
Provid.ence, R. I . 
S p r i n g f i e l d , Mass 
Waterbury, Conn. 
Worcester , Mass. 

3,032 2,938 2,811 
95,787 507,136 337,551 

3,995 5,089 3,625 
6,817 8,639 6,536 

26,272 30,150 27,523 
3,651 4,728 3,610 
3,341 4,562 4,325 
5,452 7,799 4-, 9 39 
3,543 3,942 3,350 
6,671 8,364 7,024 

20,372 22,494 17,494 
9,619 s , s 6 l 8,252 

37 , s6 l 44,577 32,735 
16,904 22,308 14,509 
8,928 s ,935 6,022 
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DEBITS TO INDIVIDUAL ACCOUNTS BY BAMS IN REPORTING CENTERS St . 44l6* 
Yr a e k e n d i n g 

J a n . 28, 1925 Jan . 21 , 1925 Jan . 30, 19£ 

JISTRICT NO. 2 - NEW YORK 

Albany, N. Y. 26,50U 
Bingharnton, N. Y. 4,470 
Buffalo, N. Y. 67,678 
Elmira, N. .Y. 3,864 
Jamestown, N. Y. 4,309 
Montclair , N. J . 3,895 
Newark, N. J . 69,861 
NewYbrk/.N. .Y. 5.781,168 
Northern New J e r s e y Clear ing 

House Assoc i a t i on 44,855 
Passa i c , N. J . 7,887 
Poughkeepsie, N. Y. 3,347 
Rochester , N. Y. 33,216 
Stamford, Conn. 2,432 
Syracuse, N. Y. 14,113 

STRICT NO. 3 - PHILADELPHIA 

Allentown, Pa. 5,956 
Altoona, Pa. 3,282 
Camden, N. J . 12,867 
Chester , Pa. 5,016 
Harr i sburg , Pa. 8,657 
Hazleton, Pa. 2,886 
Johnstown, Pa. 5,020 
Lancas ter , Pa. 5,255 
Lebanon, Pa. 1,523 
Norristown, Pa. 1,020 
P h i l a d e l p h i a , Pa. 381,540 
Reading, Pa. 8,806 
Scranton, Pa. 18,200 
Trenton, N. J . 12,704 
Wilkes-Barre, Pa. 10,353 
Fi l l i a rnspor t , Pa. 3,472 
Wilmington, Del. 8,344 
York, Pa. 4,316 

STRICT NO. 4 - CLEVETAND 

Akron, Ohio 18,652 
But le r , Pa. 2,017 
Canton, Ohio 10,543 
C ino innat i , Ohi 0 71,633 
Cleveland, Ohio 13^,703 
Columbus, Ohio 27,397 
C c n n e l l s v i l l e , pa. 1,057 
Dayton, Ohio 13,708 
^>ie, pa. 6,557 
Cr^eensburg, Pa. 5,226 
Homestead, Pa. 778 
Lexington, Jfy* 7,137 
Lima, Ohio 3,645 
Lorain, Ohio 1,521 
Oil Ci ty , Pa. 3,052 
P i t t s b u r g h , Pa. 223,453 
Spr ingf i e ld , Ohio 4,95s 
Toledo, Ohio 37,966 
T a r r s n , Ohio 3,069 
' h e e l i n g , W. Va. 9,951 
Youngstown, Ohio 16,095 
Zanesv i l l e , Ohio 2,720 

(in thousands of dollars) 

25,009 
4,897 

80,200 
4,370 
4,820 
4,303 

79,813 
292,279 

50,580 
8,822 
3,835 

43,461 
2,796 

17,629 

7,722 
3,395 

14.472 
6,15"+ 

10,507 
49 
085 
981 
830 
922 

420,S6U 
9,734 

17,100 
14,079 
11,922 

4,095 
9,06i 
5,200 

21,270 
2,332 

13,427 
85,854 

148,753 
35,154 

1,089 
17,102 

7,539 
5,150 

918 
8,182 
4,473 
1.820 
3,937 

203,678 
5,i42 

43,395 
3,031 

10,411 
'14,007 

3,084 

22,018 
4,332 

62,694 
3,553 
3,866 
3,113 

64,919 
4,868,735 

39,599 
6,459 
2,742 

31,255 
2,292 

12,993 

6,489 
3,306 

12,009 
4,688 
8,314 

1,534 
1,070 

365,617 
7,664 

16,600 
11,702 
11,592 

3,474 
9,194 
3,935 

13,769 
1,949 
9,615 

69,725 
125,532 

27,04i 
1,050 

13,540 

4 
1 
3 

191 
4 

035 
560 
942 

7, l42 
083 
335 
095 
179 
220 

36,145 
3,388 

10,434 
12,840 

2,543 
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DEBITS TO INDIVIDUAL ACCOUNTS BY BANKS IN REPOKTIN& CENTERS S t . kklC] 
* _k e n d i n g 

Jan . 28, 1925 \ Jan. 21 , 1925 

DISTRICT NO. 5 - RICHMOND 

Ashevi l l e , N. C. 
Bal t imore , Md. 
Char les ton , S. C. 
Char les ton, W. Va. 
Cha r lo t t e , N. C. 
Columbia, S. C. 
Cumberland, Md. 
Danvi l le , Va. 
Durham, N. C. 
Greensboro, N. C. 
Greenv i l l e , S. C. 
Hagerstown, Md. 
Huntington, V, Va. 
Lynchburg, Va. 
Newport News, Va. 
Norfolk, Va. 
"Raleigh, N. C. 
Richmond, Va. 
Poanoke, Va. 
Spartanburg, S. C. 
V'as hingt on, D. C. 
Wilmington, N. C. 
V'ins ton-Sal em, N. C. 

ISTRICT NO. 6 - ATLANTA 

Albany, Ga. 
At lan ta , Ga. 
Augusta, Ga. 
Birmingham, Ala. 
Brunswick, Ga. 
Chattanooga, Tenn. 
Columbus, Ga. 
Dothan, Ala. 
Elber ton , Ga. 
Jackson, Miss. 
J a c k s o n v i l l e , F l a . 
Khoxvi l le , Tenn. 
Mac on, Ga. 
Meridian, Miss. 
Mobile, Ala. 
Montgomery, Ala. 
Nashv i l l e , Tenn. 
Newnan, Ga. 
New Orleans , La. 
Pensaoola, F l a . 
Savannah, Ga. 
Tampa, F l a . 
Vaid os t a , Ga. 
Vicksburg, Miss. 

J an . 30, 1924 

9 

1, 
2, 
4. 

MS7 
si,959 
6,227 
7,363 
,865 
,922 
,736 
699 
374 

4,289 

4,879 
1,918 
6,111 
4,662 
1,724 

15,224 
7,030 

32,156 
5,U33 
3,099 

47,712 
4,351 
7,238 

930 
30,497 
5,959 

27,036 
572 

8,070 
2,612 

896 
272 

4,160 
15,575 
6,258 
4,972 
3,370 
6,875 
4,403 

19,924 
548 

80,977 
1,806 
8,851 

12,042 
1,285 
1,317 

(in thousands of dol lars) 

6,607 
93,440 

7,002 
18,623 
10,172 

4,500 
1,931 
2,877 

,472 
150 
568 

>349 
,890 
,894 
,611 

16,299 
6,430 

31,210 
5,863 
3,875 

52,056 
4,756 
8,620 

968 
35,506 
5,537 

31,934 
564 

10,073 
3,3^9 

880 
277 

4,500 
17,483 
7,757 
4,759 
3^09 
8,375 
5,987 

18,470 
616 

86,662 
1,691 
8,034 

11,491 
1,029 
2,149 

0 
6 
9, 
5, 
1, 
2, 
4, 
4, 
5, 
2, 
5, 

4,959 
88,600 

,768 
,986 
,685 
,355 
,799 
,570 
,807 
,671 
,403 
,050 
,355 

3,880 
1,477 

16,329 
6,800 

23,637 
4,932 
2,796 

42,476 
4,807 
6,952 

960 
29,263 
6,154 

20,181 
697 

7,036 
2,168 

586 
257 

3,482 
12,635 

6,771 
,195 
,598 
,313 
,104 

16,372 
350 

78,606 
1,367 
9,371 
7,182 

963 
1,786 

2, 
6; 
5, 
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DEEITS TO INDIVIDUAL '• ACCCTfgS BY BANKS J [N REPORTING CENTER! 3 St. 4 '• ACCCTfgS BY BANKS J 
W e « k e li1 d i n £ 

Jan. 28, 1925 
Jan . 21, 1925 

Jan . 30, 192 

( in thousands of d o l l a r s ) 

^ISTRICT NO. 7 - CFICAOO 

Adrian, Mich. 73^ 1,139 731 
Aurora, 111, 2,223 3,521 2,434 
Bay Ci ty , Mich. 3,263 2,865 2,678 
Bloomington, 111. 2,196 2,627 2,234 
0 ed a.r R •: .p Id s, I owa 9,504 9,720 6>39 
Chicago, 111. 731,200 824,100 651,051 
Danvi l l e , 111. 2,751 3,3^0 3,200 
Davenport, Iowa 5,988 8,494 5,927 
Decatiir, 111. 3,721 4,526 2,795 
Des Moines, Iowa lU,32U 16,217 15,251 
D e t r o i t , Mich. 162,702 180,537 149,004 
Dubuqu e, I oiva 2,972 3,759 3', 408 
F l i n t , Mich. 5,562 8,030 7,077 
Fort Wayne, Ind . 9,228 10,040 7,721 
Gary, Ind. 5,152 3,724 4,153 
Grand Rapids, Mich. 16,792 23,193 14,160 
Green Bay, Wis. 2,573 3,090 2,489 
Hammond., Ind. 4 , n i 4,120 3,950 
I n d i a n a p o l i s , Ind. 3^,125 39,299 30,838 
Jackson, Mich. 2,612 5,3H 4,449 
Kalamazoo, Mich. 4,300 5,333 3,828 
Lansing, Mich. 6,738 2,423 6,260 
Mason Ci ty , Iowa 2,211 2,503 1,730 
Mi1waukee, Wi s. 61,852 68,940 56,976 
Moline, 111. 1,503 2,021 1,130 
Mus c a t in e, I owa 1,151 1,401 1,07U 
Oshkosh, Wis. 2,900 3,200 2,200 
Peor ia , 111. 10,901 11,368 8,7*48 
Rockford, 111. 5,571 7,752 4,369 
Saginaw, Mich. 6,440 5,778 5,^66 
Sioux Ci ty , Iowa 21,253 23,^32 17,768 
South Bend, Ind. 8,730 9,201 7,301 
Spr ing f i e ld , 111. 8,643 10,035 6,197 
Terre Haute, Ind. 5,57^ 5,o6o 5,23^ 
Waterloo, Iowa 3,517 4 , 4 i 0 3,326 

DISTRICT NO. 8 - ST. LOUIS 

Fast S t . Louis and N a t ' l 
Stock Yards, 111. 8,894 9,968 9,781 

Eld orad o, Ark. 1,630 1,652 1,291 
" v a n s v i l i e , Ind. 7,670 8,392 6,421 
Fort Smith, Ark. 2,996 3,442 2,267 
Greenv i l l e , Miss. 1,065 1,075 983 
Helena, Ark. 1,192 1,237 1,310 
L i t t l e Rock4,- Ark. lU,U32 17,323 12,042 
L o u i s v i l l e , Ky. 42,29*+ 46,836 38,401 
Memphis, Tenn. 33,214 37,285 31,950 
Cwensboro, Ky. 1,629 1,932 1,431 
Quincy, 111. 2,365 2,429 2,110 
St. Louis , Mo. 152,400 179,000 142,803 
Seda l ia , Mo. 787 1,605 852 
Springfield. , Mo. 

C. 

2,321 2,849 2,863 

Digitized for FRASER 
http://fraser.stlouisfed.org/ 
Federal Reserve Bank of St. Louis



DEBITS TO INDIVIDUAL ACCOUNTS BY BANKS IN REPORTING CENTERS St. 
W e e k e n d i n g 

Jan . 26, 1$25 Jan. 21, 1925 j J« in. 30, 1924 

( i n thousands of d o l l a r s ) 

DISTRICT NO. 9 - MINNEAPOLIS 

Aberdeen, S. D. 1,272 1,425 1,122 
B i l l i n g s , Mont. 1,372 • 1,804 1,258 
Dickinson, N. D. 29S 3S9 302 
Duluth, Minn. 17,493 l b , 5 b l 10,364 
Fargo, N. D. 2,037 2,312 2,008 
Grand Forks, N. D. 1,55b 1,702 1,124 
Helena, Mont. 1,751 2,213 1,689 
Jamestown, H. D. 551 504 382 
La Crosse, V'is. 1,902 2,522 2,125 
Minneap c l i s , Minn. 88,705 95,919 65,754 
Minot, N. D. 978 1,099 734 
Red Wing, Minn. 536 592 462 
St . Paul , Minn. 39,104 38,070 34,054 1 
Sioux F a l l s , S. D. 2,918 3,040 2,411 
South S t . Paul , Minn 9,196 4,812 
Superip'r, F i s . 1,411 1,695 1,469 
V'inona, Minn. 829 1,180 956 

DISTRICT NO. 10 - KANSAS CITY 

Atchison, Kans. 1,52b 1,687 1,227 
B a v t l e s v i l l e , Okla. 2,822 2,181 1,897 
Casper, Fyo. 2,127 3 , U 0 -
Cheyenne, Wyo. 1,601 1,293 -
Colorado Spr ings , Colo. 3,024 3,575 2,635 
Denver-, Colo. 37,831 40,364 36,329 
Enid, Okla. 2,668 2,812 2,492 
Fremont, Ne b. 720 759 690 
Grand Junc t ion , Colo 561 638 443 
Guthr ie , Okla. 606 644 697 
Hut chins on, Kans. 3.401 4,567 2,053 
Ind ep e nd en c e, Kans. 1,403 2,323 1,599 
J o p l i n , Mo. 4,953 3,813 2,875 1 
Kansas Ci ty , Kans. 4,8122 4, 367 4,192 
Kansas Ci ty , Mo. 74,424 86,983 64,613 
Lawrence, Kans. 1,139 1,164 1,037 
Lincoln, Neb. 5,84S 6,7*2 5,405 
McA.1 e s t e r , Okl a. 934 1,176 i , 2 7 l | 
Muskogee, Okla. 2,992 2,814 
Oklahoma Ci ty , Okla. 18,269 19,499 13,604 
Okmulgee, Okla. 2,195 2,182 1,278 
Omaha, Neb. 47,075 • 50,455 37,945 
Parsons , Kans. 690 613 480 
P i t t s bur g, Kans. 1,461 1,310 1,580 
?ueblo , Colo. 3,233 4,398 4 , 6 i 3 | 
S t . Joseph, Mo. 14,837 21,145 12,940 
Topeka, Kans. 3,953 5,036 2 , 8 3 l | 
Tulsa, Okla. 19,604 19,554 l o , 3 6 1 
F i c h i t a , Kans. 11,523 14,831 s,395p 

Digitized for FRASER 
http://fraser.stlouisfed.org/ 
Federal Reserve Bank of St. Louis



DEBITS TO ThUTVIPuAT, ACCOUNTS BY BALWS IN T^EPOPTI/NO: CJtWTZPS S t . 441 
W_ e _Q k_ e_ n_d_ i__n ;: 

Jan. 26, 1925 ~ | J a r . 21, 1925 I J a r . J,0, 1 9 ^ 

( in thousands of d o l l a r s ) 

DISTRICT HO. 11 - D AIL AS 

Al JU querqu e, N. M. 2,078 
A 1st in , r 'ex. 5,238 
Bd&ixtfont, Tex. 3,726 
Cc^sioana, Tex. 2,139 
Da l las , Tex. 45,351 
El Paso, Tex. 7,617 
F t . Worth, Tex. IS,064 
Galveston, Tex. 12,305 
Houston, Tex. 32,880 
Rosv.'ell, N. M. 596 
San Antcnio, Tex. 8,143 
Shreveport , La. 6,881 
Texarkana, Tex. 2,074 
Tucson, Ar iz . 1,968 
Face, Tex. 4,982 

DISTRICT NO. 12 - SAN FRANCISCO 

25501 3,196 
1,955 1,865 
K 759 3,629 
2,966 2,295 
1,660 2,203 
3,281 -
6,566 6,648 

12,304 16,465 
189,637 173,436 

30,674 2 7 , 9 H 
6; 442 7,196 
8/Si 5 8,715 
5,806 4,389 

33,253 32,835 
1,581 1,936 

253 160 
7,477 13,^65 

19,443 13,372 
1,769 1,833 

12,651 10,268 
216,811 172,368 

5,716 4,459 
2,949 -

53,460 37,463 
13,296 8,926 

5,807 4 , s63 
9,530 8,004 
3,026 2,078 

Bakers f ield , Cal i f , 3,807 
B e 11 ingham, Was h. 1,851 
Berkeley, Cal i f . 3,852 
Boise , Idaho 2,383 
Eugene, Ore. 1,541 
Eve re t t , Wash. 2,337 
Fresno, Ca l i f . 5,627 
Long Beach, Ca l i f . 9,972 
Los Angeles, Cal i f . 169,359 
Oakland, Ca l i f . 29,235 
Ogden, Utah 5,441 
Pasadena, Cal i f . 7,432 
Phoenix, Ar i z . 6,058 
Por t l and , Ore. 30,321 
"Reno, Nev. 1,516 
P i t z v i l l e , Wash. 112 
Sacramento, Ca l i f . 7,491 
Salem, Ore. 2,540 
Sa l t Lake Ci ty , Utah 13,342 
San Bernardino, Ca l i f . 1,718 
San Diego, Calif* 11,320 
San Franc isco , Ca l i f . 191,042 
San Jose , Ca l i f . 5,471 
Santa Barbara, Ca l i f . 2,811 
S e a t t l e , Wash. 39,^75 
Spokane, Wash. 10,043 
Stockton, Cal i f . 4,906 
Tacoma, Wash. 10,404 
Yakima, Wash. 2,226 

2,529 
7,384 
4,118 
2, 291 

55,646 
7,651 

19,189 
12,321 
35,592 

659 
8,721 
8 J 4 5 
2,384 
2,023 
5,667 

1,750 
4,192 
3,688 
1,905 

40,198 
7,555 

16,490 

28,856 
465 

7,068 
8,309 
1,806 
1,723 
3,800 
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